Winter 2023 Effective 03/27/2023

Purple Bus HS
6:30 AM —Start on Rt. 27E

6:31 House #88

6:34  Sunview Apartments (2" Entrance)

6:35  Turn around at Ham Rd.

6:38 c/o Colonial

6:39  Copy Center PM Only

6:40  c¢/o Hummingbird

6:42  c/o Sun Hill

6:44  c/o Long Hill (First Entrance)

6:45  Turn around at Nick’s Place

(PM)  Right onto 107 S Deerfield Rd. (PM ONLY) Check if she is on. If not straight on 27W.
Turn around Deerfield town line back out onto 107 N (PM ONLY)
House # 42 (PM ONLY)

6:48  Canterbury Commons

6:50  Arrive at the High School

Orange High School Route AM (Formerly White Dot Bus )

Start at ¢/o 27W and Main St.
6:18 House #110 (PM ONLY)
6:20 House #131 (PM ONLY)
Take a right onto 102 S
6:23  House #7
6:24  Wil-Lyn Trailer Park  (PM ONLY)
6:25 c/o Park Place Monday’s am ONLY
6:26 c/oVentura
6:28 c/o Branch Rd.
6:32 Turn around at Chester Town Shed

Left onto Rt. 102
6:33 c/olda Lane
6:34  c/o Riverside Dr. (Darren Dr. students will get an here)
6:35  Right onto Blueberry Hill Rd.
6:38  Right onto Sandy Brook (First Entrance)
6:40 c/o Sandy Brook/Blueberry Hill
Left onto Blueberry Hill and Right onto Rt. 102N Chester Rd.
Left onto Batchelder
6:42 c/o Batchelder and Old Freemont {(Formerly House #13)
6:43 House 93
6:44 House 76
6:46  c/o Mica Dr.
6:47  c/o Washington Dr.
6:49  c¢/o Pierce Rd.
6:53  Arrive at High School

**Orange High School Route PM (Formerly White)




From Harriman Hill Rd. Straight across Intersection
Left onto Main St.
House #110
House 131
Right onto Rt.102 S
c¢/o Main St. Old Batchelder (Formerly House #13)
Left onto 102 N
Left into 2" entrance 7-11
Apartments #39
Right out of 7-11 onto 102 S
House # 7
Wil-Lin Trailer Park
¢/o Ventura
¢/o Branch Rd.
Turn around at Chester Town Shed
Left onto Rt. 102
c/oIda Lane
c/o Riverside Dr. (Darren Dr. Students get off here.)
Right onto Blueberry Hill Rd.
Right onto Sandy Brook
c/o Sandy Brook/ Blueberry Hill
Left onto Blueberry Hill, Right onto 102N
Left onto Batchelder
House #93
House #76
¢/o Mica Dr.
¢/o Washington Dr.
¢/o Pierce

Green Bus HS AM & PM
From Rt. 27 E, turn right onto Prescott Rd.
6:30 c¢/o Boulder Ct.
6:32  House #46 PM ONLY
6:35 c/o Kristy Ct.
Right onto Rt. 107/Fremont Rd.
6:38 c/o Lilac
Left onto Rt. 102.
Left onto Brown Rd.
6:42  c/o Regina Ave.
6:43  c/o Lisa Ave.
Left onto Rt. 107
6:45 c/o Paradise Dr.
Right onto Rt. 102 (Freetown Rd.)
6:47 62 Freetown Rd. *Riverbend Apts
Right onto Essex Dr.
6:49  Stop at Bowling Alley
Right onto Rt. 102 Left at lights on to 27W.
6:55  Arrive at High School




Blue Bus HS AM & PM
Start on Lane Rd.

6:25 c/o Fordway

6:26 c¢/o Butterfield Ln
6:27 c/o Enterprise

6:29 c/o Morrison

6:30 House #84 Lane
6:31 ¢/o Chandler

6:32 ¢/o Kristopher
6:33 c/o Old Bye Rd.
6:34 ¢/o Bald Hill Estates
6:35 ¢/o Sherman Rd.
6:36 c/o Shatagee

6:37 ¢/o Saddlepath
6:38 House #185

6:39 House 184

Right onto Green Rd.

6:40 House 119

6:41 c/o Castle Rock Rd.
6:42 c/o Kendall Ln.
6:42 c/o Sargent Rd.
6:43 c/o Green Rd. Commons
6:44 House#24

6:45 Road becomes Scribner Rd.
6:46 c/o Green Rd.

Follow Scribner to End Left on Old Manchester St. right on Wight St. Left on Main St.
Right on Harriman Rd.
6:55  Arrive at High School

NEW White Bus High School Sheet (Formerly Red)
6:34 Start on 156
6:35  Whip Or Will Ln.
6:36  Norris Farm Rd.
6:38 c¢/o Ham Rd.
6:40  Stonepost Circle (Both Entrances)
6:41  House #107
Turn around @ townline
House 86
Right onto Mountain Rd.
6:45 c/oCross Rd.
6:46  ¢/o Meindl Rd.
6:47  ¢/o Mooers
Back into Mooers and down Mountain Rd.
Right onto Prevere Rd.
6:48 c/o Harriman & Prevere




Right onto Harriman Hill Rd.
6:49 c/o Cilley Rd.
6:49 c/o Raiders Lane
6:50 c/o Englewood
6:51 c/o Lakeview/Glenridge
6:51  c/o Quinlan Farm Rd.
6:52  Arrive at school

Pink Bus High School Sheet (FORMERLY BROWN)

6:28  Start on Langford Rd.

6:29  Sundeen Pkwy. PM ONLY

6:30 c¢/o Onway Lake Rd.

6:31 c/olJamaDr. PM ONLY

6:32  c¢/o Sherry Dr.

6:33  c/o Stoneybrook

6:35 c¢/oRoy

Follow to end of Langford take a right onto Rt. 27E

6:38  Branch River Apt.

Follow Rt. 27E

6:40 House #174 rt.27

Right onto Main St.

6:43  c/o Plains Rd.

6:45 c/o Bank Entrance

Left on Church St. Left on Epping St. Right on Main St., Right on Harriman Rd.

6:50  Arrive at school

After noon straight down Harriman Rd. left onto Main St.
c/o Bank

Left onto Church St. Left onto Epping St. Right onto Main St.
c/o Plains Rd.  Start at bottom on Langford Rd.




